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Time: 12:05 am

3/9/2026

Page:

MLTH2 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo II Assn., Inc.

End Date: 02/28/2026

Date:Balance Sheet - Comparative - Operating

ChangeCurrent

Balance at

2/28/2026

Prior Month 

Balance at

01/31/2026

Assets

OPERATING

10-1010-00-00 VNB OP 0447  12,928.28  18,379.94 (5,451.66)$ $ $

10-1090-00-00 Due  (From) / To OP (10,000.00) (10,000.00)  -   

Total OPERATING:  2,928.28  8,379.94 (5,451.66)$ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

14-1400-00-00 Accounts Receivable  1,991.06  1,991.06  -   $ $ $

14-1530-00-00 PPD Insurance  29,513.68  32,896.95 (3,383.27)

Total CURRENT ASSETS:  31,504.74  34,888.01 (3,383.27)$ $ $

Total Assets:  34,433.02  43,267.95 (8,834.93)$ $ $

Liabilities & Equity

20-2001-00-00 Insurance Loan Payable  27,137.76  30,529.98 (3,392.22)$ $ $

OPERATING EQUITY

30-3900-00-00 Retained Earnings (2,134.74) (2,134.74)  -   $ $ $

Total OPERATING EQUITY: (2,134.74) (2,134.74)  -   $ $ $

Net Income / (Loss)  9,430.00  14,872.71 (5,442.71)$ $ $

Total Liabilities & Equity:  34,433.02  43,267.95 (8,834.93)$ $ $

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2026.  All rights reserved.
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Time: 12:05 am

3/9/2026

Page:

MLTH2 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo II Assn., Inc.

End Date: 02/28/2026

Date:Balance Sheet - Comparative - Reserve

ChangeCurrent

Balance at

2/28/2026

Prior Month 

Balance at

01/31/2026

Assets

RESERVES

12-1210-00-00 VNB RSV 0455  42,235.91  42,148.44  87.47 $ $ $

12-1280-00-00 Due From OP  10,000.00  10,000.00  -   

Total RESERVES:  52,235.91  52,148.44  87.47 $ $ $

LOAN RECEIVABLE

18-1890-00-00 Loan Receivable  36,014.62  36,551.42 (536.80)$ $ $

Total LOAN RECEIVABLE:  36,014.62  36,551.42 (536.80)$ $ $

Total Assets:  88,250.53  88,699.86 (449.33)$ $ $

Liabilities & Equity

RESERVE LIABILITY

24-2014-00-00 VNB Loan  36,014.62  36,551.42 (536.80)$ $ $

Total RESERVE LIABILITY:  36,014.62  36,551.42 (536.80)$ $ $

RESERVE EQUITY

25-2505-00-00 Reserves - Pooled  52,148.44  52,148.44  -   $ $ $

25-2599-00-00 Unallocated Interest  87.47  -    87.47 

Total RESERVE EQUITY:  52,235.91  52,148.44  87.47 $ $ $

Net Income / (Loss)  -    -    -   $ $ $

Total Liabilities & Equity:  88,250.53  88,699.86 (449.33)$ $ $

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2026.  All rights reserved.
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Time: 12:05 am
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MLTH2 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo II Assn., Inc.

End Date: 02/28/2026

Date:Balance Sheet 

Assets

OPERATING

10-1010-00-00 VNB OP 0447 $12,928.28 

10-1090-00-00 Due  (From) / To OP (10,000.00)

$2,928.28 Total OPERATING:

RESERVES

12-1210-00-00 VNB RSV 0455   42,235.91 

12-1280-00-00 Due From OP   10,000.00 

$52,235.91 Total RESERVES:

CURRENT ASSETS

14-1400-00-00 Accounts Receivable   1,991.06 

14-1530-00-00 PPD Insurance   29,513.68 

$31,504.74 Total CURRENT ASSETS:

LOAN RECEIVABLE

18-1890-00-00 Loan Receivable   36,014.62 

$36,014.62 Total LOAN RECEIVABLE:

$122,683.55 Total Assets: 

Liabilities & Equity

20-2001-00-00 Insurance Loan Payable   27,137.76 

RESERVE LIABILITY

24-2014-00-00 VNB Loan   36,014.62 

$36,014.62 Total RESERVE LIABILITY:

RESERVE EQUITY

25-2505-00-00 Reserves - Pooled   52,148.44 

25-2599-00-00 Unallocated Interest   87.47 

$52,235.91 Total RESERVE EQUITY:

OPERATING EQUITY

30-3900-00-00 Retained Earnings (2,134.74)

($2,134.74)Total OPERATING EQUITY:

Net Income Gain / Loss   9,430.00 

$9,430.00 

$122,683.55 Total Liabilities & Equity: 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2026.  All rights reserved.



Income Statement 

MLTH2 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo II Assn., Inc.

End Date: 02/28/2026

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

INCOME

INCOME

$           4.25 $                -   4000 Quarterly Assessments $               -   $               -   $  23,239.75 $  23,244.00 $     92,959.00 

             54.06                     -   4025 Late Fees                    -                      -                     -                54.06                      -   

$               -   $                -   $         58.31 $               -   $  23,298.06 $  23,239.75 TOTAL INCOME $     92,959.00 

TOTAL INCOME $         58.31 $                -   $               -   $  23,298.06 $  23,239.75 $           0.00 $     92,959.00 

EXPENSES

PROFESSIONAL FEES

             36.06               18.03 5000 Management Fees             283.25            265.22           566.50            530.44            3,399.00 

(        107.84)(           53.92)5110 Accounting Services             229.33            283.25           458.66            566.50            2,752.00 

             83.34               41.67 5160 Legal Expenses               41.67                    -               83.34                    -                 500.00 

$        554.25 $            5.78 $         11.56 $       548.47 $    1,096.94 $    1,108.50 TOTAL PROFESSIONAL FEES $       6,651.00 

ADMIN

             64.36               31.42 5400 Office Supplies               37.50                6.08             75.00              10.64               450.00 

             20.84               10.42 5465 Corp Annual Report               10.42                    -               20.84                    -                 125.00 

(            0.08)(             0.04)5901 Loan Repayment             757.08            757.12         1,514.16         1,514.24            9,085.00 

$        805.00 $          41.80 $         85.12 $       763.20 $    1,524.88 $    1,610.00 TOTAL ADMIN $       9,660.00 

INSURANCE

           340.54             170.27 5850 INS - Expense          2,181.92         2,011.65         4,363.84         4,023.30          26,183.00 

(          83.24)(           41.62)5852 INS - Flood          1,330.00         1,371.62         2,660.00         2,743.24          15,960.00 

             63.34               31.67 5859 Insurance Appraisal               31.67                    -               63.34                    -                 380.00 

$     3,543.59 $        160.32 $       320.64 $    3,383.27 $    6,766.54 $    7,087.18 TOTAL INSURANCE $     42,523.00 

UTILITIES

           186.96               85.56 6040 Water/Sewer/Trash             833.33            747.77         1,666.66         1,479.70          10,000.00 

           291.66             145.83 6045 Irrigation Water             145.83                    -             291.66                    -              1,750.00 

$        979.16 $        231.39 $       478.62 $       747.77 $    1,479.70 $    1,958.32 TOTAL UTILITIES $     11,750.00 

MAINTENANCE

           333.34             166.67 6005 Building             166.67                    -             333.34                    -              2,000.00 

           166.66               83.33 6014 Contingency               83.33                    -             166.66                    -              1,000.00 

             25.00               12.50 6020 Fire Extinguisher Service               12.50                    -               25.00                    -                 150.00 

             79.16               39.58 6040 Exterminating               39.58                    -               79.16                    -                 475.00 

$        302.08 $        302.08 $       604.16 $               -   $               -   $       604.16 TOTAL MAINTENANCE $       3,625.00 

LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS

           825.00             412.50 6100 Landscape             412.50                    -             825.00                    -              4,950.00 

             50.00               25.00 6110 Irrigation Repairs/Service               25.00                    -               50.00                    -                 300.00 

             83.34               41.67 6120 Tree & Shrub Trimming               41.67                    -               83.34                    -                 500.00 

             83.34               41.67 6130 Mulch/Pine Straw               41.67                    -               83.34                    -                 500.00 

             83.34               41.67 6135 Sod/Plants Replacement               41.67                    -               83.34                    -                 500.00 

$        562.51 $        562.51 $    1,125.02 $               -   $               -   $    1,125.02 TOTAL LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS $       6,750.00 

TOTAL EXPENSES $    2,625.12 $      1,303.88 $     6,746.59 $  10,868.06 $  13,493.18 $    5,442.71 $     80,959.00 

$    2,683.43 $     12,000.00 $      1,303.88 ($    6,746.59)NET ORDINARY INCOME $  12,430.00 $    9,746.57 ($   5,442.71)

EXPENSES

RESERVE TRANSFER

                   -                       -   9010 Reserve Contribution                    -                      -           3,000.00         3,000.00          12,000.00 

$               -   $                -   $               -   $               -   $    3,000.00 $    3,000.00 TOTAL RESERVE TRANSFER $     12,000.00 

TOTAL EXPENSES $               -   $                -   $               -   $    3,000.00 $    3,000.00 $           0.00 $     12,000.00 

$               -   ($    12,000.00)$                -   $            0.00 NET OTHER INCOME ($   3,000.00) ($  3,000.00)$           0.00 

Page 1 of 1CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2026.  All rights reserved. Date : 03/09/2026 12:05 AM
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Time:  12:05 am

 3/9/2026

Page:

MLTH2 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo II Assn., Inc.

Date:

02/28/2026

Income Statement - Operating

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

OPERATING INCOME

INCOME

$           4.25 $                -   4000-00-00 Quarterly Assessments $                -   $                 -   $  23,239.75 $  23,244.00 $  92,959.00 

             54.06                     -   4025-00-00 Late Fees                     -                        -                     -                54.06                    -   

$                -   $                -   $58.31 $                 -   $  23,298.06 $  23,239.75 Total INCOME $  92,959.00 

$         58.31 $                -   $                -   $  23,298.06 $  23,239.75 Total OPERATING INCOME $             0.00 $  92,959.00 

OPERATING EXPENSE

PROFESSIONAL FEES

             36.06               18.03 5000-00-00 Management Fees             283.25              265.22           566.50            530.44         3,399.00 

(       107.84)(           53.92)5110-00-00 Accounting Services             229.33              283.25           458.66            566.50         2,752.00 

             83.34               41.67 5160-00-00 Legal Expenses               41.67                      -               83.34                    -              500.00 

$        554.25 $            5.78 $11.56 $         548.47 $    1,096.94 $    1,108.50 Total PROFESSIONAL FEES $    6,651.00 

ADMIN

             64.36               31.42 5400-00-00 Office Supplies               37.50                  6.08             75.00              10.64            450.00 

             20.84               10.42 5465-00-00 Corp Annual Report               10.42                      -               20.84                    -              125.00 

(           0.08)(             0.04)5901-00-00 Loan Repayment             757.08              757.12        1,514.16         1,514.24         9,085.00 

$        805.00 $          41.80 $85.12 $         763.20 $    1,524.88 $    1,610.00 Total ADMIN $    9,660.00 

INSURANCE

           340.54             170.27 5850-00-00 INS - Expense          2,181.92           2,011.65        4,363.84         4,023.30       26,183.00 

(         83.24)(           41.62)5852-00-00 INS - Flood          1,330.00           1,371.62        2,660.00         2,743.24       15,960.00 

             63.34               31.67 5859-00-00 Insurance Appraisal               31.67                      -               63.34                    -              380.00 

$     3,543.59 $        160.32 $320.64 $       3,383.27 $    6,766.54 $    7,087.18 Total INSURANCE $  42,523.00 

UTILITIES

           186.96               85.56 6040-00-00 Water/Sewer/Trash             833.33              747.77        1,666.66         1,479.70       10,000.00 

           291.66             145.83 6045-00-00 Irrigation Water             145.83                      -             291.66                    -           1,750.00 

$        979.16 $        231.39 $478.62 $         747.77 $    1,479.70 $    1,958.32 Total UTILITIES $  11,750.00 

MAINTENANCE

           333.34             166.67 6005-00-00 Building             166.67                      -             333.34                    -           2,000.00 

           166.66               83.33 6014-00-00 Contingency               83.33                      -             166.66                    -           1,000.00 

             25.00               12.50 6020-00-00 Fire Extinguisher Service               12.50                      -               25.00                    -              150.00 

             79.16               39.58 6040-00-00 Exterminating               39.58                      -               79.16                    -              475.00 

$        302.08 $        302.08 $604.16 $                 -   $               -   $       604.16 Total MAINTENANCE $    3,625.00 

LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS

           825.00             412.50 6100-00-00 Landscape             412.50                      -             825.00                    -           4,950.00 

             50.00               25.00 6110-00-00 Irrigation Repairs/Service               25.00                      -               50.00                    -              300.00 

             83.34               41.67 6120-00-00 Tree & Shrub Trimming               41.67                      -               83.34                    -              500.00 

             83.34               41.67 6130-00-00 Mulch/Pine Straw               41.67                      -               83.34                    -              500.00 

             83.34               41.67 6135-00-00 Sod/Plants Replacement               41.67                      -               83.34                    -              500.00 

$        562.51 $        562.51 $1,125.02 $                 -   $               -   $    1,125.02 Total LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS $    6,750.00 

RESERVE TRANSFER

                  -                       -   9010-00-00 Reserve Contribution                     -                        -          3,000.00         3,000.00       12,000.00 

$                -   $                -   $0.00 $                 -   $    3,000.00 $    3,000.00 Total RESERVE TRANSFER $  12,000.00 

$    2,625.12 $     1,303.88 $     6,746.59 $  13,868.06 $  16,493.18 Total OPERATING EXPENSE $      5,442.71 $  92,959.00 

$    2,683.43 $           0.00 $     1,303.88 ($    6,746.59)Net Income: $    9,430.00 $    6,746.57 ($     5,442.71)

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2026.  All rights reserved.



Last Statement: January 31, 2026
Statement Ending: February 28, 2026
Page:
Account Number 43060447

1 of 3

D:\\ValleyNationalBank-656_COM\\Work\\Outputs

MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDO II ASSOC
C/O KPG ACCOUNTING SERVICES
OPERATING ACCOUNT
3400 TAMIAMI TRL N SUITE 302
NAPLES FL 34103-3717

Account Statement

HOA BUSINESS CHECKING  - XXXXXX0447

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 02/01/26 - 02/28/26 MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDO II ASSOC

TRANSACTIONS

Date Description Balance

Beginning Balance $18,379.94
02/03 ACH DEBIT

MLTH2 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 260203 15924
-$265.22 $18,114.72

02/03 ACH DEBIT
MLTH2 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 260203 16047

-$283.25 $17,831.47

02/05 ACH DEBIT
MLTH2 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 260205 16201

-$6.08 $17,825.39

02/12 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 260212

-$91.69 $17,733.70

02/12 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 260212

-$105.03 $17,628.67

02/12 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 260212

-$114.20 $17,514.47

02/12 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 260212

-$122.54 $17,391.93

02/12 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 260212

-$147.56 $17,244.37

02/12 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 260212

-$166.75 $17,077.62

02/13 ACH DEBIT
FIRST INSURANCE INSURANCE 260213 900-
105440150

-$3,392.22 $13,685.40

02/23 AUTOMATIC LN PAYMT
AUTOMATIC LOAN PAY

-$757.12 $12,928.28

Ending Balance $12,928.28

Beginning Balance
$18,379.94 +

Deposits & Other Credits
$0.00 -

Withdrawals & Other Debits
$5,451.66 =

Ending Balance
$12,928.28

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDIGGBLGMPEHMLKGPKOKK
AKNNNHFOFLOPMJBLFGGLKCEK
AHHMPBONIMDADDCEJHFPACEK
ADOCDMOKIBEJKPHHCOCJKAGK
AGIGCIMMCAAMGCGCMGKIICMK

1 M0656BLK022826063749 24 000000000 1524 003

1 0006192 0001-0003 M0656BLK022826063749 24  L  1524

1524 0006192 0001-0003 1524

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHNHNBNGK
AHNGDIGGBLGMPEHALOKPMK
AKNNNHFOFLOPNKMPNMLKJK
AHHMPBONKPEJJEEHCECADK
ADOCDOKEPFJOEDLAPOMLBK
DDLLDLDDDDLDDDDLLLDLLL



Account Number: XXXXXX0447
Statement Date: 02/28/2026
Page : 2 of 3

OVERDRAFT FEES

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

Total This Period: Total Year-To-Date:

Total Overdraft Fees:

Total Return Fees

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDIGGBKHMPEHMLKGPKOKK
AKNNNHFOFDOPPJBLFECFJPEK
AHHMPBONIMGKNHEJCEDJKKMK
ADOCBMGDBIJLJJBPIAMHBJGK
AGMOAIMAGMAIGKGCEOKOMKEK

1 0006193 0002-0003 M0656BLK022826063749 24  L  1524

1524 0006193 0002-0003 1524



Account Number: XXXXXX0447
Statement Date: 02/28/2026
Page : 3 of 3

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDIGGALHMPEHMLKGPLOKK
AKNNNHEONLOPNJBLFECCMNFK
AHHMHJONLPEAIMMLDLJBFKEK
ADOCBMHLLOHCMBCDIMBAKHGK
AGEKAAEAKMIKCKGGECCMMKMK

1 0006194 0003-0003 M0656BLK022826063749 24  L  1524

1524 0006194 0003-0003 1524



Last Statement: January 31, 2026
Statement Ending: February 28, 2026
Page:
Account Number 43060455

1 of 4

D:\\ValleyNationalBank-656_COM\\Work\\Outputs

MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDO II ASSOC
C/O KPG ACCOUNTING SERVICES INC
RESERVE ACCOUNT
3400 TAMIAMI TRL N SUITE 302
NAPLES FL 34103-3717

Account Statement

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT MMA  - XXXXXX0455

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 02/01/26 - 02/28/26 MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDO II ASSOC

TRANSACTIONS

Date Description Balance

Beginning Balance
02/17 CHECK  1007 -$1,038.60 $42,148.44
02/28 INTEREST CREDIT $87.47 $42,235.91
Ending Balance

CHECKS IN ORDER
Date Number Amount

INTEREST RATE CALCULATIONS

Avg. Stmt. Collected Balance $42,741.00 Annual % Yield Earned
Year-to-Date Interest Paid $183.70 Interest Paid $87.47

OVERDRAFT FEES

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

Beginning Balance
$43,187.04 +

Deposits & Other Credits
$87.47 -

Withdrawals & Other Debits
$1,038.60 =

Ending Balance
$42,235.91

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

$43,187.04

$42,235.91

02/17 1007 $1,038.60
(*) Check Number Missing or Check Converted to Electronic Transaction and Listed under the Transaction section.

2.70%

Total This Period: Total Year-To-Date:

Total Overdraft Fees:

Total Return Fees

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDIGGBLGMPEHMLKGPKOKK
AKNNNHFMHLOPMLALEHEODLFK
AHHMPANPIMMPAEJGHMKENKMK
ADOCDMIMHNFOPMEEBBCNHIGK
AGMCAAEMOIKAKCGGIOMICCEK

1 M0656BLK022826063749 25 000000000 1525 004

1 0006195 0001-0004 M0656BLK022826063749 25  L  1525

1525 0006195 0001-0004 1525

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMHKFNGK
AHNGDIGGBLGMPEHAPMFJOK
AKNNNHFMHLOPNIHCGNMLJK
AHHMPANPJPOGHACPEFBCHK
ADOCDNAKPBAEKKMABIFJBK
DDLLDDDDDDLDLDDLLLDLLL



Account Number: XXXXXX0455
Statement Date: 02/28/2026
Page : 2 of 4

OVERDRAFT FEES (continued) 

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDIGGBKHMPEHMLKGPKOKK
AKNNNHFMHDOPPLALEFAAAGFK
AHHMPANPIMJFOAPLMPMCHCEK
ADOCBMAFOEIMMKCMLPMDMBGK
AGIKCAEAKEKEKKGGAGMOGKMK

1 0006196 0002-0004 M0656BLK022826063749 25  L  1525

1525 0006196 0002-0004 1525



Account Number: XXXXXX0455
Statement Date: 02/28/2026
Page : 3 of 4

XXXXXXCheck Images for Account 0455

02/17/2026 # 1007 $1,038.60

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDIGGALHMPEHMLKGPKOKK
AKNNNHFMPLOPMIALFBGCJOFK
AHHMPANPJOBDCOGGNHKBDKEK
ADOCBMBHDNHDBBKGAPJKGGHK
AGMMMAEMOMACAKOGEOKIGCMK

1 0006197 0003-0004 M0656BLK022826063749 25  L  1525

1525 0006197 0003-0004 1525



Account Number: XXXXXX0455
Statement Date: 02/28/2026
Page : 4 of 4

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDIGGALGMPEHMLKGPKOKK
AKNNNHEMPDOPPLALEHAJDCFK
AHHMHINPIOLCIOFPFABDOCMK
ADOCCMFEGEEDKLHBFEDGJHHK
AGEEOIEIKAGCECGOMGEOKCMK

1 0006198 0004-0004 M0656BLK022826063749 25  L  1525

1525 0006198 0004-0004 1525
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